
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037953-2024 

Contract

Tree Planting and Maintenance

University Of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-037953

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0470ff  

Published 25 November 2024, 9:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Email

mritchi7@ed.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037953-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037953-2024
mailto:mritchi7@ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ed.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.ed.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tree Planting and Maintenance

Reference number

EC1031

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77200000 - Forestry services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The University is looking to contract approximately 250ha of planting accross two new
woodland creation sites at Sherrifmuir and the Pentlands. This will comprise of a mix of
majority broadleaf planting with a smaller element of conifer as well as vole guard installation
and possible fertiliser application, with planting to begin February 2025. Further to initial
planting, the University is seeking to contract beat up planting and maintenance for the five
years following the initial establishment. The majority of planting will take place on prepared
and mounded ground with a smaller element of flat planting/screefing being required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £564,500

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University is looking to contract approximately 250ha of planting accross two new
woodland creation sites at Sherrifmuir and the Pentlands. This will comprise of a mix of
majority broadleaf planting with a smaller element of conifer as well as vole guard installation
and possible fertiliser application, with planting to begin February 2025. Further to initial
planting, the University is seeking to contract beat up planting and maintenance for the five
years following the initial establishment. The majority of planting will take place on prepared
and mounded ground with a smaller element of flat planting/screefing being required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Future sites

Tenderers should note that the Buyer reserves the right to vary this contract to include
additional services to any potential additional sites for 2 years. This variation will be done by
mutual agreement between the Buyer and successful bidder. There is no guarantee of
additional services besides the awarded services in this procurement.

Contract start date: February 2025

Initial contract end date: May 2027

3 x 12 Month optional extensions

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-029453

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EC1031

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 8 

/Notice/029453-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CK Forestry Contractors

Langford, Broadfield, Symington

Biggar

ML12 6JZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM95 - South Lanarkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £564,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:782701)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-08T05:30:38+0100
	TCPDF




